
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONVesco Foods Pty Ltd

14 Neil Street
Osborne Park
WA 6017

7STR GC SP/RICOT LSGE 6X2.1KG

Product
1100851
7 Star Spinach Ricotta Lasagne 2.1Kg x 6

General Description

Layers of rich spinach & ricotta sauce between sheets of fresh pasta topped with Mornay sauce.

Preparation/Cooking Instructions

COOKING INSTRUCTION (FROM FROZEN) WITH FAN FORCED/ COMBI OVEN
1. Preheat Oven to 200C
2. REMOVE LID and place directly into the oven
3. Bake for 75 minutes
NOTE: Cooking temperatures and times are provided as a guide only and may vary with make and model of oven.

Ingredients
Spinach & Ricotta Sauce (42%) [Water, Spinach (9%), Onion, Ricotta Cheese (4%) (Milk), Milk Solids, Thickener (1422), Cheddar 
Cheese (Milk), Whey Powder (Milk), Butter (Milk), Vegetable Stock (Wheat, Flavour Enhancer (635)), Salt, Vegetable Oil, Parmesan 

Cheese (Milk), Cheese Flavour (Milk, Natural Flavour), Mineral Salt (451), Herbs, Spice], Cooked Pasta (23%) 
[Wheat Semolina, Water], Mornay Sauce (20%) [Water, Milk Solids, Cheddar Cheese (Milk), 
Vegetable Spread (Soy), Wheat Flour, Butter (Milk), Thickener (1422), Salt, Vegetable Stock (Wheat, 
Flavour Enhancer (635)), Spices], Tomato Sauce (14%) [Water, Tomato Paste, Onion, Thickener 
(1422), Sugar, Salt, Vegetable Oil, Garlic, Herbs, Acidity Regulator (330), Spice], Topping [Cheddar 
Cheese (Milk), Spice].

Allergens
As defined in Standard 1.2.3 of the Food Standard Code

Present CommentsAllergens

YesCereals containing gluten and products of these
(Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt)

NoLupins

YesDairy and Dairy products

NoEgg and Egg products

NoFish and Crustacea and their products

May ContainPeanuts and Peanut extracts

May ContainNut and nut extracts (ie. Cashew, Almond, 
Macadamia, Pecan, Hazelnut, Brazilnut)

NoSesame and Sesame products

YesSoybean and Soybean products

NoSulphur dioxide and Sulphites >10ppm

Allergen Advisory Statement

Contains Wheat, Gluten, Milk, Soy.
May contain Peanut, Cashew. 

Country of Origin

Made in Australia from at least 70% Australian ingredients
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONVesco Foods Pty Ltd

14 Neil Street
Osborne Park
WA 6017

7STR GC SP/RICOT LSGE 6X2.1KG

Nutrition Information
All values specified are averages

AVERAGE PER SERVING 260g AVERAGE PER 100gDESCRIPTION

1360kJ 523kJEnergy

11.4g 4.4gProtein

12.7g 4.9gFat - total

7.5g 2.9gFat - saturated

40.6g 15.6gCarbohydrates

8.8g 3.4g - sugars

853mg 328mgSodium

Product Size

Unit Weight  2.1Kg Net

Units per outer carton 6

Shelf Life and Storage

KEEP FROZEN. STORE AT OR BELOW -18°C. 
The product is to have a shelf life of 730 days from date of manufacture when stored under the 
prescribed conditions. 

Date Code Format
Primary Packaging
BEST BEFORE:  DDMMMYY Time B01
Secondary Packaging
BEST BEFORE:  DDMMMYY

Regulatory Status

Complies with FSANZ - Food Standards Australia and New Zealand Food Regulations

Manufacturers Name & Address

Vesco Foods Pty. Ltd.
14 Neil Street, Osborne Park, Western Australia 6017.
Ph: +618 9273 6100.
www.vescofoods.com.au

Prepared By
V Drum 
NPD Technologist 

Issue Number
7

Issue Date
25/01/2023
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